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To provide excellent education integrated with ethics, values, equality,
compassion and social responsibilities.

To implement the student centric programmes which encourage the tribal
students to excel in higher education.

To provide excellent teaching and perform quality research.

To be the educational institute of excellence in the field of Science edu-
cation in tribal area. '

To be an innovative and responsive to the educational and self
development needs of the tribal communities.

To ensure the learning opportunities and promote the leadership, pro-
fessional temperament and civic responsibilities among the tribal com-
munities.

To contribute to society through the pursuit of education, learning, and
research at the highest levels of excellence.

Utilizing resources effectively to enhance the quality of teaching and
learning.

Reaching out to more students in tribal area.

Collaborating with national institutes, Universities and industries to en-
hance the research environment.
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Gondwana University, Gadchiroli
Academic Calender 2024-25

NOTIFICATION
eneral information of all the university conducted/constituent

affilated colleges and Post Graduate Teaching Department of the University that the
Academic Calendar for the session 2024-25 shall be as under.
Minimum Instruction days per semester are :

It is notified for g

Semester 90 days / for professional Courses
as mentioned by Central admission
Process

Semester |l 90 Days

Total 180 Days

A) ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR THE COURSE CONDUCTED AS PER
«SEMESTER” PATTERN FOR SESSION 2023-2024
1. Terms & Vacation

First Term (Odd Semesters) : 13-06-2024 to 26-10-2024
Diwali Holidays/Winter Vacation . 27-10-2024 to 25-11-2024
Second Term (Even semester) . 26-11-2024 to 30-04-2025
Summer Vacation . 1-05-2024 to 12-06-2025
2. Admissions
a) Last date of admission . 7-08-2024
(First term odd sem)
b) Last date of admission with prior ;. 6-09-2024
permission of the Vice-Chancellor
3. Last date of submission of : i) upto 17-08-2024 for student
Enroliment forms to the university admitted upto 07-08-2024

ii) upto 17-09-2024 for student
admitted between 08-08-2024
to 07-09-2024

iii) For centralized admission
last date of enroliment shall
be 10 days from the date of
admission as notified by

competent authority.
4. Examination P y

a) Winter semester Examination

Commercement of Examination 1 23-10-2024
Last date for receipt of exam. form

a) Regular students ;. 23-09-2024
b) Old Ex-Students/External : 23-09-2024
Students

c) Ex-Students of immediately T 23-9-2024

previous Examination

i (U




5. Examination

a) Summer Semester Examinations
Commencement of Examination . 04-04-2025
Last date for receipt of examinations Form

a) Regular Students

:  03-03-2025
b) Old Ex-students/External students . 03-03-2025
c) Ex-students of immediately 03-03-2025

previous Examination

6. Declaration of Result As per provision of Maharashtra Public Universities

Act, 2016
Ph.D.
Sr. No. | Examination Date
1. Ph.D. Course Work Shall be notified Separately.

Special Academic Events

University Foundation Day

2nd October

Convocation of University

As per prior Approval of Hon'ble Chancellor

Ry 4 e
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- Course List -

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)

7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)
13)
14)
15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)
21)
22)

23)
24)
25)

Python Programming

Python for A/ML

Python for web Development
Cloud computing

Devops
Data analytics with tableau and
power BI

Social Media Profile
Financial Literacy
Event Management
Fund Flow Management

Communication Skill & Person-
ality Development

fARA. 9quo wwr Ao Hraer
wfdraror

Road Safety and Awareness
Training

et Al weft anfr wfrere
Ao

Foundation Course in Business
Law

AR sftBR Frrar wfdrem

Soft Skill Training Program
Certificate Course in Human
Right

Certificate Course in Journalism
Communication Skill Program
Content Writing Course

Basic of Cost & Works Account-
ing

E-Filling

Soft Skill Development

Introduction to Basic Concept of
Accounting

26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)

33)

34)
35)

36)
37)

38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)

47)

48)
49)
50)

Digital Banking

Digital Marketing

Political Marketing
Leadership Development
Literacy about Judicial Process
Constitutional Values and ethics
Certificate in office Administra-
tion

Certificate in Training Manage-
ment

Organic Farming

Fruits and Vegetables Drying
Dehydration and Technology
Certicate course in World Poli-
tics

Certificate Course in Rural De-
velopment

Scientific Temperament

Green Chemistry

renewable Energy
Nanotechnology
Biotechnology

Medical Lab Technology

Nano Boitechnology
Introduction to Forensic Science
Tourism Management

Forensic Accounting

Cyber Law

Office Management

Consumer Protection Act 2019
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